(f) To record income tax provision at a 40% rate. The historical tax benefit of $13.9 million results from the
reversal of our valuation allowance. Pro forma tax expense is recorded at the historical provision rate before the
valuation allowance reversal.

(g) The Goodyear North American farm tire assets and Continental off-the-road assets along with the corresponding
pro forma entries increase pro forma basic earnings per share by $.38 and pro forma diluted earnings per share
by $.32. The pro forma note conversion entries, assuming all notes are converted, decrease pro forma basic
earnings per share by $.13 and pro forma diluted earnings per share by $.07. For each 10% of the notes not
converted, the average shares outstanding would be decreased by 657,720 shares and pro forma earnings per
share, basic, would decrease by approximately $.01 (one cent).

6

Edgar Filing: HOME DEPOT INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Titan Continental(a) Adjustments Titan

(Amounts in thousands, except per share date)

Net sales $ 513,891 $ 82,342 $ 0 $ 596.233
Cost of sales 443,255 62,201 1,028(b) 506,484

Gross profit 70,636 20,141 (1,028) 89,749
Selling, general & administrative expenses 30,312 4,152 0 34,464
Royalty expense 3,952 0 0 3,952
Idled assets marketed for sale depreciation 2,722 0 0 2,722

Income (loss) from operations 33,650 15,989 (1,028) 48,611
Interest expense (11,997) 0 (2,360)(c)

3,593(d) (10,764)
Other income 2,820 611 0 3,431

Income before income taxes 24,473 16,600 205 41,278
Provision for income taxes 9,789 0 6,722(e) 16,511

Net income (loss) $ 14,684 $ 16,600 $ (6,517) $ 24,767

Income per common share(f)
Basic $ .75 � � $ .94
Diluted .65 � � .93
Average common shares and equivalent
outstanding Basic 19,671 � 6,577(d) 26,248
Diluted 26,027 � � 26,590

(a) The Continental column includes the following pro forma numbers for the period of July 1, 2006, to July 31,
2006 (amounts in thousands): Sales � $11,763; Cost of sales � $8,886; Selling, general & administrative � $593; and
Other income � $87.

(b) To record the difference in depreciation between the actual depreciation recorded on the Continental
off-the-road tire assets and the calculated amount if the Company had acquired these assets on January 1, 2006.
The difference is the result of differing asset values and lives. The Company uses straight-line depreciation with